ASX Announcement

23 December 2024

ARC Funds secures a call option to acquire a strategic 63.49% interest in The Term Deposit Shop

Key Highlight

 Call Option to acquire 63.49% of The Term Deposit Shop Pty Ltd ACN 159 123 001 (TTDS), the owner and operator of a cash management platform and 100% of TTDS Holdings Pty Ltd ACN 1401 742 383 (TTDS Holdings), a related entity holding the applicable Australian Financial Service Licence for the business

ARC Funds Limited (ASX:ARC) (**ARC** or the **Company**) is pleased to announce it has acquired a call option (**Call Option**) for a nominal fee which, if exercised, will result in ARC (subject to existing shareholders of TTDS not exercising their pre-emptive rights) acquiring 63.49% of TTDS and 100% of TTDS Holdings from the founder, Mr Grant Goodier¹.

The Term Deposit Shop

TTDS owns and operates an all-encompassing online cash management platform designed to streamline the process of investing cash and switching between banks. It empowers investors to maximise their investment returns with minimum effort.

The platform allows financial planners and direct TTDS clients to find, compare and invest in term deposits and high interest savings accounts across numerous Australian banks, Building Societies and Credit Unions.

The business provides essential information on interest rates, product terms and conditions, enabling customers to make well-informed investment decisions while also transacting on the platform in a user-friendly and cost-effective manner.

TTDS has more than \$550m of funds under management (FUM) on its platform. The platform primarily caters to financial planners where it is approved on over 100 Australian Financial Services Licensees' Approved Product Lists and facilitates deposits and transactions with more than 10 Australian banks.

Value Proposition of TTDS

- TTDS manages all the administrative tasks to facilitate transactions.
- All deposits up to \$250K are protected by the Australian Government's Financial Claims Scheme guarantee.
- Provides access to competitive deposit rates from various banks, Building Societies, and Credit Unions in one convenient location.
- Automated onboarding process for clients.
- Upon the maturity of a term deposit, clients can seamlessly transition from one bank to another

¹ It is expected that third parties will retain the remaining 36.51% of TTDS.



without additional paperwork to capture the best rate available or the term of deposit required.

Strategic Rationale

The total amount of funds in term deposits in Australia is approximately 1 trillion dollars. A significant opportunity exists for TTDS to exponentially grow the amount of deposit funds under management on its platform.

Term deposits are fundamental to virtually every investment portfolio, so an increasing number of term deposit clients would provide access for ARC funds to increasing number of potential new investors.

If the Call Option is exercised by ARC in its sole discretion and the acquisition of the 63.49% interest in TTDS proceeds, it would complement ARC's stated objective of offering a range of investment opportunities, across multiple asset classes to its clients.

Option Terms

Percentage of TTDS the subject of the Call Option	63.49%
Exercise Period	The Call Option may be exercised at any time on or before 5pm (Sydney time) on Friday, 28 th February 2024
Total purchase price if Call Option exercised	\$2,380,709.60 ²
Payment Date if Call Option exercised	On or before two months after the Call Option is exercised

Next Steps

Subject to the completion of confirmatory due diligence, ARC intends to exercise the Call Option to acquire the 63.49% interest in TTDS and 100% of TTDS Holdings.

The Company will keep shareholders updated in relation to the progress of the proposed acquisition in accordance with its Listing Rule disclosure obligations.

-ENDS –

This announcement has been authorised by the boards of ARC & TTDS.

For further information regarding this release please contact:

Scott Beeton

Managing Director

E: scott@arcfunds.com.au T: +61 4 00 252 425

² This sum is subject to the payment of other (albeit, immaterial) amounts and adjustment in accordance with the terms of the share subscription agreement to be executed by the parties following the exercise of the Call Option (**SSA**).



Disclaimer - Future performance and forward looking statements. This announcement contains certain forward looking statements with respect to the financial condition, results of operations, projects and business of the Company and certain plans and objectives of the Company. Forward looking statements can generally be identified by the use of forward looking words such as 'expect', 'anticipate', 'likely', 'intend', 'propose', 'should', 'could', 'may', 'will', 'predict', 'plan', 'believe', 'forecast', 'estimate', 'target', 'continue', 'objectives', 'outlook', 'guidance' and other similar expressions. The forward looking statements, opinions and estimates contained in this announcement are based on the Company's intent, belief or current expectations, assumptions and contingencies which are subject to change without notice, as are any statements about market and industry trends, which are based on interpretations of current market conditions. They involve known and unknown risks and uncertainties and other factors, many of which are beyond the control of the Company and its officers, employees, agents and associates, and may involve significant elements of subjective judgement and assumptions as to future events which may or may not be correct. Any forward-looking statements are provided as a general guide only and should not be relied upon as an indication or guarantee of future performance. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking statements. There can be no assurance that actual outcomes will not differ materially from these forward looking statements. A number of important factors could cause actual results or performance to differ materially from the forward looking statements. Investors should consider the forward looking statements contained in this announcement in light of those disclosures. Neither the Company, nor any other person, gives any representation, warranty, assurance, nor will guarantee that the occurrence of the events expressed or implied in any forward looking statement will occur. To the maximum extent permitted by law, the Company, other persons referred to in this announcement and each of their respective advisors, affiliates, related bodies corporate, directors, officers, partners, employees and agents disclaim any responsibility and undertake no obligation for the accuracy or completeness of any forward looking statements whether as a result of new information, future events or results or otherwise. The Company disclaims any responsibility to update or revise any forward looking statements to reflect any change in the Company's financial condition, status or affairs or any change in the events, conditions or circumstances on which a statement is based except as required by Australian law.